






































































































































4/10/2017 Print

about:blank 1/1

Subject: 700 Eaton street

From: Kerstin Griffith (kerstingriffith@aol.com)

To: jessicabjohnson@yahoo.com; mikedowner2@yahoo.com;

Date: Friday, April 7, 2017 7:42 PM

To whom it may concern,

Richard P Griffith and Kerstin Griffith permanent address 717 Fleming street Key west Florida 33040 are
looking forward to a wine store at the above mentioned property.
We have no objection to the proposed business, see letter to the neighbors  from Dr. Jessica Downer and Mr.
Mike Downer as of March 31 2017.
We are very well aware of that this is a mixed used  property. A high end wine store , not a bar,is absolutely the
best we could wish for at that corner of Eaton /Elizabeth streets.
Respectfully,
Kerstin Roos Griffith and Richard P Griffith





















Subject: Approval for wine shop

From: J (jleefox8@aol.com)

To: mikedowner2@yahoo.com;

Date: Tuesday, April 18, 2017 5:39 PM

My name is Jennifer Fox. I have been a resident of Key West since 1980. I reside at 1112 Stickney Lane
in Key West, Florida and I support Mike Downer's application for a wine shop located at 700 Eaton Street
in Key West, Fl.

Thank you,
Jennifer Fox

Sent from my iPhone

Print https://mg.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.rand=ck4j165mbv33l
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Natalie Hill 

 
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Catherine Johnson <peacehopeluv22@gmail.com> 

Wednesday, April19, 2017 6:05PM 

Natalie Hill 

Richard McChesney; Mike Downer 

Alcohol Sales Exception - 700 Eaton Street 
 

 
Dear Planning Board, 

 
 
 
I have been a resident of Key West for over 40 years.  I'm in favor of a wine shop at 700 Eaton Street.  I object 

to the adversity and hostility from some neighbors that I have witnessed.  Some neighbors have launched a 

smear campaign in the community and on social media against my daughter, Jessica Downer, and my son-in­ 

law, Mike Downer, by misrepresenting their wine shop as a "bar" and making other false accusations about their 

integrity and intentions to gamer opposition in the community and recant support. 
 

 
 

I was friends with the former director of the Christian Science Society, Gloria Shaw, for many years.  Gloria 

signed the letter of non-opposition to the Downer's plans for a wine shop at 700 Eaton dated December 1, 2015 

on behalf of the society as the director after she met with the Downers and they discussed their plans with 

her.  Unfortunately, the Society reversed their position in December 2016 and have been unwilling to discuss 

this with the Downers since. 
 

 
 
Because there was no signage outside of the Society, no one answered the phone and there was no answering 

machine, I left a note on the front door of the Society building in January 2017. Thereafter, I was invited by a 

member, Deirdre Praught, to attend a Sunday service.  I sat in the back and she was the only member that talked 

to me.  The other members were unfriendly and unwelcoming.  I informed Deirdre that I am a buddhist, 

interested in learning more about Christian Science, and I asked her who I could direct a question that I had 

to. She said they had not elected a director or leadership since Gloria's passing and invited me to attend their 

meeting that Wednesday.  I attended the meeting where members discussed repairs at the Society and that they 

are not a "church" because they only have ''twelve" members.  They asked me to leave the meeting early so they 

could vote for new leadership.  My question about why the Society reversed their position about a wine shop at 

700 Eaton was never answered.  Contrary to Mr. Sheldon's  claims, I did not attend their meeting under false 

pretense nor was I included in any discussion about 700 Eaton during the service or meeting that I attended.  I 

sent the email below to Deirdre asking for clarification about the difference between a church and society but 

she never responded. 
 

 
 
The Downers have followed the City's guidelines and only seek to improve their property and neighborhood. I 

urge you to grant their request.  I appreciate the time and consideration given to this matter.  With much 

appreciation and thanks. 
 

 
 

Sincerely yours, 

Catherine Johnson 

1420 6th Street, Key West 

mailto:peacehopeluv22@gmail.com
mailto:peacehopeluv22@gmail.com
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Begin forwarded message: 
 

From: Catherine Johnson <peacehopeluv22@.gmail.com> 

Date: February 3, 2017 at 12:13:43 PM EST 

To: dmwpraught@aol.com 

Subject: Key West Christian Science Society 
 

Hi Deirdre, 

 
I hope you're doing well.  I appreciate your time and being able to attend some meetings at the Key West 

Christian Science Society.  Could you explain again why the Key West location is designated a Society and not 

a church? 

 
Thank you, 

Catherine 

mailto:dmwpraught@aol.com



